# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7903952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE TO INVENTUS HOLDINGS, LLC previously recorded on Reel 046103 Frame 0259. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507799320	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	03/10/2023	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTUS HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	700 UNIVERSE BOULEVARD	
City:	JUNO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33408	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10862175	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5619899811

Email: patboca@fleitip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE B - 306

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480-P0098 - 089806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON GIBBONS
SIGNATURE:	/JON GIBBONS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20230310124238554#page1.tif source=20230310124238554#page2.tif

source=089806\_2016-06-15\_Assignment Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063350 FRAME: 0428

507856814

source=089806\_2016-06-15\_Assignment Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063350 FRAME: 0429



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | \* Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICK D. DEGELAU	06/15/2018
ROBERT L. MASON	06/15/2018

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
Street Address:	700 UNIVERSE BOULEVARD
City:	JUNO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33408

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16009895

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812 Phone: 561-989-9811 Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL. Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE B306 Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431 ATTORNEY DOCKET 089806 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON GIBBONS Signature: /Jon Gibbons/ Date: 06/15/2018 **Total Attachments: 4** source=089806\_2018-06-15\_OATH\_Degelau#page1.tif source=089806\_2018-06-15\_OATH\_Degelau#page2.tif source=089806 2018-06-15 OATH Mason#page1.tif source=089806 2018-06-15 OATH Mason#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5009724 Receipt Date: 06/15/2018

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 

# Inter-Company Patent Assignment From Florida Power & Light to Inventus

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Florida Power & Light Company, a corporation of Florida with a principal address at 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408, listed as the assignee of record of the entire right, title, and interest in the following U.S. Patent:

Title	U.S. Serial Number	Filing Date	U.S. Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
PORTABLE RECHARGEABLE BATTERY POWER PACK	16/009,895	Jun. 15, 2018	10,862,176	Dec. 8, 2020	Issued

hereby sells and assigns to Inventus Holdings, LLC, a corporation of Florida with a principal address at 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408, its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the above-listed U.S. Patents, and any and all other patent applications and patents which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such applications and granting of such patents (together, the "Patent"), to be held and enjoyed by Inventus Holdings, LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Florida Power & Light Company, had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Patent was previously assigned to Inventus Holdings, LLC by the inventors Rick D. Degelau and Robert L. Manson, with such assignments recorded on June 15, 2018 at Reel / Frame: 046103 / 0259 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office. However, in the process of recording the assignments, a clerical error resulted in Florida Power & Light Company being incorrectly designated as the assignee of record, and as a result, within several databases populated with USPTO data. Inventus Holdings, LLC and Florida Power & Light Company are both subsidiaries of NextEnery, Inc. The purpose of executing and recording this Inter-Company Patent Assignment is to correct the clerical error that resulted in the incorrect designation of Florida Power & Light Company as the assignee of record. Further, the assignments by the inventors Rick D. Degelau and Robert L. Manson are concurrently being re-recorded with the correct designation of Inventus Holdings, LLC as the assignee.

Attorney Docket No. 089806

Page 1 of 2

In testimony whereof, Florida Power & Light Company has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this  $\frac{1000}{1000}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{1000}$ , 2023.

Florida Power & Light Company

By (Signature):

Name (Printed): John Burnett

Title (Printed): VP & General Counsel, FPL

Attorney Docket No. 089806

**RECORDED: 03/15/2023** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 063350 FRAME: 0433